RESOLUTION R- 4122

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING RESOLUTION R-4099 AND REALLOCATING A PORTION OF THE 1998 HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS.

Whereas, Resolution R-4099 allocated \$8,992 of 1998 Housing and Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") funds to Employment Opportunities Center ("EOC") and EOC is ceasing operations; and

Whereas, on February 3, 1998, the City Council held a public hearing concerning reallocation of the funding for EOC.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves reallocation of \$8,992 of 1998 CDBG public services funding to Jewish Family Services in place of EOC, and so amends Section 2 of Resolution R-4099.

Section 2. In all other respects, Resolution R-4099 is hereby reaffirmed.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this __3rd_ day of _February_, 1998.

Signed in authentication thereof this 3rd day of Februaary, 1998.

MAYOR

Attest:

Reso\CDBGamnd